5. Name and address to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Owens Corning S&T Center

Street Address: 2790 Columbus Road

Email Address: jan.hostasa@wenscorning.com

Internal Address: Building 11-7

Phone Number: 740/321-7168

Fax Number: 740/321-8024

City: __Granville

State: Ohio

9. Signature:

	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John M. Calicott	Name: Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology II, LI
Add'l name on Page 2	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 13 AUG 07	Street Address: One Owens Corning Parkway
X Assignment	City: Toledo
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: OH Country: USA Zip: 43659
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
11/805,614	
Additional numbers a	│ uttached?

_		
	Signature	Date
	Matgaret S. Millikin	Total number of pages including cover
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Zip: 43023-1200

involved:_

Enclosed

8. Payment Information

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

alizhoz

6. Total number of applications and patents

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

None required (government interest not affecting title)

Expiration Date ____

Authorized User Name Margaret S. Millikin

b. Deposit Account Number 50-0568

Aug. 14. 2007 3:41PM Owens Corning No. 0120 P. 3

Page 2 for First Referenced Application: 11/805,614

FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUED

Continuation of Box 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):					
Donald	E. Wise	Jr. 24 JUL 07			
•					
Continuation	Continuation of Box 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
•					
Continuation of Box 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					

PATENT REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT

IWE ("Assignor"), John M. Calicott, Donald E. Wise Jr., have invented a new and useful improvement in METHOD FOR CONTROLLING QUALITY OF A FIBERGLASS MAT ("the Invention"), and have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereon having Attorney Docket No. 26013A and/or Serial No. 11/805,614 filed on May 24, 2007 ("the Application").

OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY II, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Totedo, Ohio 43659, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain rights in and to the Invention and the Application,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in all countries, along with the right to claim priority based on the Application, in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, raissues, and reexaminations thereof) of such countries that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on any application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or on any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based in whole or in part on the Application or the Invention ("the Patent Rights"); the Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

FURTHER, IME, Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, and my/our legal representatives to assist Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the Invention, the Application or the Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, release, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Invention or any part thereof, in and to the Application or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the Patent Rights, as aforesaid;

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries to issue to Assignee any patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any application assigned hereby.

Signed this <u>B</u> day of <u>Argont</u> 200_Z	state of Arbansas)
Original disa 155 day 01 71.50 y 4 . 200_/	COUNTY OF SCHAGHAIN)55
By:	Before me on the day, month and year identified above. B MF
Citizenship: US	My commission expires: 05/04/2014
Signed this day of, 200	STATE OF STA
By: Name: Donald E. Wise Jr. Residence: 422 East Main Street Newark, OH 43055 US	Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Donald E. Wise Jr., to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and ecknowledged the same to be his/her free sot and deed.
	Notary Public SEAL
Citizenship: US	My commission avaisses

ASSIGNMENT

I/WE ("Assignor"), John M. Calicott, Donald E. Wise Jr., have invented a new and useful improvement in METHOD FOR CONTROLLING QUALITY OF A FIBERGLASS MAT ("the Invention"), and have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereon having Attorney Docket No. 26013A and/or Serial No. 11/805,614 filed on May 24, 2007 ("the Application").

OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY II, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio 43659, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain rights in and to the Invention and the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in all countries, along with the right to claim priority based on the Application, in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of such countries that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on any application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or on any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based in whole or in part on the Application or the Invention ("the Patent Rights"); the Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

FURTHER, I/WE, Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, and my/our legal representatives to assist Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the Invention, the Application or the Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Invention or any part thereof, in and to the Application or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the Patent Rights, as aforesaid;

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries to issue to Assignee any patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any application assigned hereby.

Signed this	day of, 200	STATE OF)) ss.
oigned the _	, 200 <u></u>	COUNTY OF)
By:		Before me on the day, month and year identity personally appeared John M. Calicott, to me known to be the person named in the awho signed the foregoing instrument in my pracknowledged the same to be his/her free acceptable.	above Assignment resence and
		Notary Public	SEAL
Citizenship:	US	My commission expires:	_
*****	*******	******	
Signed this	21+day of 70 ky , 200"7	STATE OF Ohio)) ss.
		COUNTY OF LieKing)
By: Name: Do	Mald E. Wise Jr.	Safore me on the day, month and year identi- personally appeared Donald E. Wise Jr., to me known to be the person named in the a who signed the foregoing instrument in my pi	abova Assignment
Residence:	422 East Main Street	acknowledged the same to be his/her free ac	
	Newark, OH 43055	<u>. </u>	
	US	Shoran Thamps Notary Public	20
		-	SEAL.
Citizenship:	us	My commission expires: 5/83/201	<u></u>

PATENT REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0489